Liability (a) - (b)

Balances as of
December 31, 2018 91,247$   26,620$   64,627$

Changes for the year
Service cost -   -   -
Interest on total pension liability 6,984   - 6,984
Changes in benefits -   -   -
Difference between expected

and actual experience 1,120   - 1,120
Changes of assumptions 3,617   - 3,617
Employer contributions - 4,676 (4,676)
Employee contributions - - -
Net investment income - 3,368 (3,368)
Benefit payments, including

employee refunds (7,884)   (7,884) -
Administrative expense -   -   -
Other changes -   -   -
Net changes 3,837   160   3,677

Balances as of
December 31, 2019 95,084$   26,780$   68,304$

Increase (Decrease)

Sensitivity of the Net Pension Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate
The following presents the net pension liability of the employer, calculated using the discount rate of
7.60%, as well as what the employer’s net pension liability would be using a discount rate that is 1
percentage point lower (6.60 %) or 1 percentage point higher (8.60%) than the current rate.

1% Decrease
(6.6%)

Current
Discount Rate

(7.6%)
1% Increase

(8.6%)

Net Pension Liability 105,320$   95,084$   86,480$

VILLAGE OF BANCROFT
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FEBRUARY 29, 2020

29

NOTE 10 – RECEIVABLES

Receivables as of year-end for the Government’s Major and Non-Major funds are as follows:

General
Water

Operations
Major
Street

Local
Street Total

Accounts receivable
Billings 3,900$   20,648$   -$   -$  24,548$
State revenue 10,327   - 12,953 4,107  27,387

Gross receivables 14,227   20,648   12,953   4,107  51,935
Due within one year 14,227$   20,648$   12,953$   4,107$   51,935$

NOTE 11 – INTERFUND OPERATING TRANSFERS

General -$  2,000$
Local Street 17,410   -
Major Street - 17,410
DDA 2,000   -

19,410$   19,410$

Transfer
from Other

Funds

Transfer to
Other
Funds

NOTE 12 – BUILDING PERMITS

The Village elected to report the financial activities of the building and zoning activity in the general
fund. The following is the required information as it relates to this activity for the year ended February 29,
2020:

Revenues
Building permits 30$

Expenditures
Contracted services -
Excess of revenues over expenditures 30$

VILLAGE OF BANCROFT
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FEBRUARY 29, 2020

30

NOTE 13 – FUND BALANCE CONSTRAINTS

The details of the various components of fund balance are as follows: